CERTIFICATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE RULES
FILED WITH THE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE SERVICE
JERRY L. BASSETT

Pursuant to Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6 I do hereby certify that the attached Amendment

is a cotrect copy as promulgated and approved on the 17th day of September, 2014, effective
October 29, 2014.

ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF HEALTH

Filed: September 19, 2014

The Controlled Substances List attached to Chapter 420-7-2, Alabama Administrative Code, is
hereby amended by:

Schedule IV is amended by redesignating paragraphs (c)(49) through (c)(54) as paragraphs (c)(50)
through (c)(55) and adding new paragraph (c)}(49) to read as follows:

(C) % % %
(49) Suvorexant 2223
(Federal Control Sept. 29, 2014; State Oct. 29, 2014)

(50)4%3 Temazepam 2925
(Federal Control April 7, 1981; State May 7, 1981)

(51Y59) Tetrazepam _ 2886
(Federal Control Nov. 5, 1984; State Dec. 5, 1984)

(52)51 Triazolam 2887
(Federal Control Dec. 28, 1982; State Jan. 27, 1983)

(53)52y Zaleplon 2781
(Federal Control Sept. 15, 1999; State Oct. 15, 1999)

(54Y(533 Zolpidem --- 2783
(Federal Control Feb. 5, 1993; State Mar. 7, 1993)

(55¥54 Zopiclone --27784

(Federal Control April 4, 2005; State May 4, 2005)

STATUTORY AUTHORITY: Code of Alabama 19735, Section 20-2-20(d), based upon Federal
Conirol CFR Part 1308, Federal Register Vol. 79, No. 39, at pages 10985 through 109809.

(s B
Patricia E. Ivie
Certifying Officer

Alabama Department of Public Health
Alabama State Board of Health




